Exhibit M

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

July 10, 2012
RETIREMENTS
YRS.OF EFFECTIVE

NAME POSITION SCHOOL/OFFICE SERVICE DATE

Patricia Abraham Special Ed Teacher Kenwood High 4.0 07/01/12
Narda Anderson Prekindergarten Woodmoor Elementary 17.9 07/01/12
Flora Becker Paraeducator Pikesville Middle 6.0 06/01/12
Miriam Blama Science Teacher Hereford Middle 32.0 07/01/12
Donna Bowman Science Teacher Gen. John Stricker Middle 42.0 07/01/12
Phyllis Boyd Social Studies Teacher Hereford High 40.0 07/01/12
Deborah Brannock Guidance Counselor Owings Mills High 30.6 07/01/12
Lois Burger Art Teacher Franklin Middle 24.8 07/01/12
Gail Cecchetti Special Ed Teacher Glyndon Elementary 25.0 07/01/12
Wayne Eppig Team Leader Tech Support  Timonium/IMS 20.9 07/01/12
Joseph Garrett Assistant Principal Milford Mill Academy 41.0 07/01/12
Janelle Hardin English Teacher Rosedale Center 18.0 07/01/12
Suzanne Henneman Resource Teacher ESS/Special Prog Prek-12 315 07/01/12
Christine Hepner Guidance Counselor Dundalk Elementary 34.7 07/01/12
Timothy Hester Science Teacher Dulaney High School 10.0 07/01/12
Joyce Hill Prekindergarten Martin Blvd Elementary 20.0 07/01/12
Paulette Keiser Reading Teacher Deep Creek Middle 16.0 07/01/12
Laurie Lane Special Ed Teacher Lansdowne Elementary 13.0 07/01/12



Retirements 2 July 10, 2012

YRS.OF EFFECTIVE

NAME POSITION SCHOOL/OFFICE SERVICE DATE

Janet Maltese
Gloria Mathews
Stephanie May
Ann Meckel
Carol Miller
Brenda Parr
Christine Pavlo
Linda Peterson
Mary Phillips
Sara Pipino
Marjorie Rawn
Judith Schwartz
Nellie Slater
Denise Stemler
Mary Strassner
Homa Taavoni
Angela Thomas
Nancy Thomas-Lazzaro
Diane Ude
Bonnie Wagstaff

Nancy Williams

Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Modern Languages
Science Teacher
Special Ed Teacher
Lead Clerk

Social Studies Teacher
Guidance Counselor
Paraeducator
Special Ed Teacher
Special Ed Teacher
Social Worker
Principal

Science Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Lib Sci Media
Guidance Counselor
Admin Secretary Il
Special Ed Teacher
Classroom Teacher

Fiscal Assistant 111

Sparks Elementary
Sparks Elementary

Loch Raven High

Loch Raven Tech Academy

Milford Mill Academy
Timonium/Accounting
Deer Park Middle Magnet
Martin Blvd Elementary
Catonsville High

Perry Hall Middle

Ridge Ruxton School
Woodlawn Middle
Harford Hills Elementary
Hereford Middle

Joppa View Elementary
Edmondson Hghts Elem
Winand Elementary
Deep Creek Middle
Joppa View Elementary
Sandy Plains Elementary

Timonium/Accounting

329

36.6

240

30.0

220

21.3

23.0

215

33.7

30.0

33.3

20.0

29.0

25.3

23.0

20.0

345

34.7

20.0

10.0

23.0

07/01/12

07/01/12

07/01/12

07/01/12

07/01/12

07/01/12

07/01/12

07/01/12

07/01/12

07/01/12

07/01/12

07/01/12

08/01/12

07/01/12

07/01/12

07/01/12

07/01/12

07/01/12

07/01/12

07/01/12

07/01/12



