Exhibit \mathbf{M}

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

July 10, 2012

RETIREMENTS

<u>NAME</u>	<u>POSITION</u>	SCHOOL/OFFICE	YRS. OF SERVICE	EFFECTIVE <u>DATE</u>
Patricia Abraham	Special Ed Teacher	Kenwood High	4.0	07/01/12
Narda Anderson	Prekindergarten	Woodmoor Elementary	17.9	07/01/12
Flora Becker	Paraeducator	Pikesville Middle	6.0	06/01/12
Miriam Blama	Science Teacher	Hereford Middle	32.0	07/01/12
Donna Bowman	Science Teacher	Gen. John Stricker Middle	42.0	07/01/12
Phyllis Boyd	Social Studies Teacher	Hereford High	40.0	07/01/12
Deborah Brannock	Guidance Counselor	Owings Mills High	30.6	07/01/12
Lois Burger	Art Teacher	Franklin Middle	24.8	07/01/12
Gail Cecchetti	Special Ed Teacher	Glyndon Elementary	25.0	07/01/12
Wayne Eppig	Team Leader Tech Support	Timonium/IMS	20.9	07/01/12
Joseph Garrett	Assistant Principal	Milford Mill Academy	41.0	07/01/12
Janelle Hardin	English Teacher	Rosedale Center	18.0	07/01/12
Suzanne Henneman	Resource Teacher	ESS/Special Prog Prek-12	31.5	07/01/12
Christine Hepner	Guidance Counselor	Dundalk Elementary	34.7	07/01/12
Timothy Hester	Science Teacher	Dulaney High School	10.0	07/01/12
Joyce Hill	Prekindergarten	Martin Blvd Elementary	20.0	07/01/12
Paulette Keiser	Reading Teacher	Deep Creek Middle	16.0	07/01/12
Laurie Lane	Special Ed Teacher	Lansdowne Elementary	13.0	07/01/12

NAME	<u>POSITION</u>	SCHOOL/OFFICE	YRS. OF SERVICE	EFFECTIVE <u>DATE</u>
Janet Maltese	Classroom Teacher	Sparks Elementary	32.9	07/01/12
Gloria Mathews	Classroom Teacher	Sparks Elementary	36.6	07/01/12
Stephanie May	Modern Languages	Loch Raven High	24.0	07/01/12
Ann Meckel	Science Teacher	Loch Raven Tech Academy	30.0	07/01/12
Carol Miller	Special Ed Teacher	Milford Mill Academy	22.0	07/01/12
Brenda Parr	Lead Clerk	Timonium/Accounting	21.3	07/01/12
Christine Pavlo	Social Studies Teacher	Deer Park Middle Magnet	23.0	07/01/12
Linda Peterson	Guidance Counselor	Martin Blvd Elementary	21.5	07/01/12
Mary Phillips	Paraeducator	Catonsville High	33.7	07/01/12
Sara Pipino	Special Ed Teacher	Perry Hall Middle	30.0	07/01/12
Marjorie Rawn	Special Ed Teacher	Ridge Ruxton School	33.3	07/01/12
Judith Schwartz	Social Worker	Woodlawn Middle	20.0	07/01/12
Nellie Slater	Principal	Harford Hills Elementary	29.0	08/01/12
Denise Stemler	Science Teacher	Hereford Middle	25.3	07/01/12
Mary Strassner	Classroom Teacher	Joppa View Elementary	23.0	07/01/12
Homa Taavoni	Lib Sci Media	Edmondson Hghts Elem	20.0	07/01/12
Angela Thomas	Guidance Counselor	Winand Elementary	34.5	07/01/12
Nancy Thomas-Lazzaro	Admin Secretary III	Deep Creek Middle	34.7	07/01/12
Diane Ude	Special Ed Teacher	Joppa View Elementary	20.0	07/01/12
Bonnie Wagstaff	Classroom Teacher	Sandy Plains Elementary	10.0	07/01/12
Nancy Williams	Fiscal Assistant III	Timonium/Accounting	23.0	07/01/12